ار	l
0	
~	
٠.'	

01-09-2006 R

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Security Agreement	1031525	03
Yu-Hung Su Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Internal Address: Street Address: No. 18, Chung Shan Rd. Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng Cit Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng Cit Security Agreement Change of Name City: State: Execution Date: December 26, 2005 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 26, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) for "Memory Card Connector" (05354-DRL) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Jason Z. Lin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Supreme Patent Services 8. Deposit account number: City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Street Address: No. 18, Chung Shan Rd. Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City. Taipei Hsien, Taiwan City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 26, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) for "Memory Card Connector" (05354-DRL) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Z. Lin Internal Address: Post Office Box 2339 Street Address: Post Office Box 2339 City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document.	Yu-Hung Su	
Execution Date:	Massignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: No. 18, Chung Shan Rd. Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 26, 2005 Statement and signature. December		
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) for "Memory Card Connector" (05354-DRL)	B. Patent No.(s)
Internal Address: Supreme Patent Services Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Post Office Box 2339 B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: Post Office Box 2339 8. Deposit account number: City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document.	Internal Address:	X Credit Card Payment Form PTO-2038 Enclosed
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document.	City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document.	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cev	Signature Date Per sheet, attachments, and document: 2

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/03/2006 SHASSEN1 00000099 29245617

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

DESIGN

Title: MEMORY CARD CONNECTOR	
the specification of which (check one):	
x is executed on even date herewith.	
was filed on (day-month-year)	as U.S. Application Number
was filed on (day-month-year)	as PCT Application Number
was executed on the following date(s)	그 이 그 어느 맛있는데 되고 가 하시나 없었다.
WHEREAS, Cheng Uei Precision Indi	ustry Co., Ltd.
having a postal address of No. 18, Chung Shan Rd., 236, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the	e entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;
acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, interest in and to said INVENTION and application the patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute a the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application INVENTION, including additional documents that may INVENTION, all without further consideration. AS ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to A concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOF testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may maintenance and defense of any patent application of ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extlegal representatives. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requand all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the same in	any documents that legally may be required in connection with on or any other patent applications in the United States for said be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said SIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information R's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and by be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument, and to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other cuests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Post Office Address: No. 18, Chung Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng Industry	
Su, Yu-Hung	Park, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, 236, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Citizenship Taiwan, R.O.C.	Residence: No. 18, Chung Shan Rd., Tu-Cheng Industry Park, Tu-Cheng City, Taipei Hsien, 236, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Date 12-26-2005	Signature Su Yu Hung	

Full Name of Second or Sole Inventor	Post Office Address	
Citizenship	Residence	
Date	Signature	

See following nage(s) for additional joint inventors

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/27/2005 REEL: 017389 FRAME: 0346